-1-
Instruction Manual
QT Series On/Off 90° Electric Valve Actuator
Table of Contents
General Information .............................................. 2-3
Introduction ....................................................... 2
Receiving/Inspection .......................................... 2
Storage ............................................................... 2

(17 Nm to 339 Nm). Jordan Controls offers a full two-
year warranty on all QT Series actuator mechanical
components.
SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature Limits:  32° to 130° F (0° to 55° C)
without heater.  -40° to 130° F (-40° to 55° C) with
heater.
Environmental Ratings:  Enclosures designed for
NEMA 4, NEMA 4X, Class I, Division 1, Groups C & D
and Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F & G.
Rotation:  5° minimum, 320° maximum
Power Input: 120 or 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz versions
Field Wiring Terminations:  Barrier terminal strip
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Model Running Torque 90° Cycle Time
QT-0150 150 in. lbs. (113 Nm) 10 sec.
QT-0300 300 in. lbs. (226 Nm) 20 sec.
QT-0600 600 in. lbs. (339 Nm) 35 sec.
Approximate Weight:  13 lb. (5.9 kg)
Amp Draw: 0.3A at 120Vac, 0.2A at 240 Vac, 60 Hz
Model Running Torque 90° Cycle Time
QT-1000 1000 in. lbs. (113 Nm) 20 sec.
QT-2000 2000 in. lbs. (226 Nm) 35 sec.
QT-3000 3000 in. lbs. (339 Nm) 60 sec.
Approximate Weight:  25 lb. (11.3 kg)
Amp Draw: 0.7A at 120Vac, 0.3A at 240 Vac, 60 Hz
Note: All cycle times are nominal full load values.  These times will
be longer by approximately 20% and the actuator will draw